

Porth Carolina Court of Appeals EUGENE H. SOAR, Clerk Court of Appeals Building One Work Manuage Character Court Of Appeals Building

Fax: (919) 831-3615 Web: https://www.nccourts.gov COURT OF Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 831-3600
From Wake
(21CVS3292)

Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2779 Raleigh, NC 27602

No. P22-467

NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION, INC.

PETITIONER,

V.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

RESPONDENT.

NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION, INC.

PETITIONER,

AND

NORTH CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE NETWORK AND NORTH CAROLINA STATE CONFERENCE OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE,

RESPONDENTS.

ORDER

The following order was entered:

By unanimous vote, the amended motion for temporary stay filed in this cause by petitioner North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation, Inc., on 12 September 2022 is allowed. The 'Order on Petitions for Judicial Review' entered by Judge Mark A. Sternlicht on 20 June 2022 is hereby stayed pending this Court's ruling on petitioner's amended petition for writ of supersedeas. A ruling on supersedeas shall be made upon receipt of respondents' responses to the petition or the expiration of the period for filing a response if none is filed.

By order of the Court this the 15th of September 2022.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this the 15th day of September 2022.

lague H. len

Eugene H. Soar Clerk, North Carolina Court of Appeals

Copy to:

Mr. Kyle Peterson, For State of North Carolina

Mr. Phillip Jacob Parker, Jr., Attorney at Law, For North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation, Inc.

Mr. Stephen A. Woodson, Senior Associate General Counsel, For North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation, Inc.

Ms. Stacy Revels Sereno, Associate General Counsel, For North Carolina Farm Bureau Federation, Inc.

Mr. Marc Bernstein, Special Deputy Attorney General, For Department of Environmental Quality, Division of Water Resources

Mr. Taylor Hampton Crabtree, Attorney at Law, For Department of Environmental Quality, Division of Water Resources

Mr. Irving Joyner, Attorney at Law, For North Carolina State Conference of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, et al

Ms. Sophia E Jayanty, For North Carolina State Conference of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, et al Mr. Thomas Silverstein, For North Carolina State Conference of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, et al Ms. Julia F. Youngman, Attorney at Law, For North Carolina State Conference of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, et al

Hon. Frank Blair Williams, Clerk of Superior Court